61	PE			
BOX ASSIGNMENTS AMAR	2 0 2003	3-25-2003	DO NOT USE F	FOR TRADEMARKS
DOX AGGICTANE TO THE	RI IIIIII			ON HODEINANO
TO THE ASSISTANT COMM	PAT 1 C			
TO THE ASSISTANT COMMISSIR: PLEASE RECORD THE AT	TACHED ORIGINAL DOCUM	EN188719		
1. NAME OF CONVEYING PAR' 1. Lianjun LIU	TY(IES) (ASSIGNORS(S)):	2.		
3.		4.		
5.		6.		
7. ADDITIONAL NAME(S) OF COM	IVEYING PARTY(IES) ATTA	│8. CHED? □YES ☑NO	5.00	43
2. PARTY(IES) (ASSIGNEE(S))	RECEIVING INTEREST			
NAME: Tokyo Electron Limited	INCOLIVINO INTERCOT.			
ADDRESS: 3-6, Akasaka 5-chon	ne Minato-ku Tokvo 107 JA	PAN		
ADDITIONAL NAME(S) & ADDR 3. NATURE OF CONVEYANCE		ES ⊠NO		
(Submit herewith only one do	cument for recordation—mult	iple copies of same Assignr	ment signed by differe	nt inventors is one
document)				
⊠ASSIGNMENT OF ⊠ORIGINAL	✓ WHOLE PART IN		DATE: October 10, 20	JUZ
CHANGE OF NAME	VERIFIED TRANSLATION	l	···	
SECURITY MERGER EXECUTION DATE(S) ON THE	OTHER: DECLARATION IF FILED HE	REWITH: (NOTE: IF DATE	S ON DECLARATION	I AND
ASSIGNMENT DIFFER SEE AT	<u>TY</u> !)			
4.5 APPL. NO.(S) OR PAT NO.(S) A. PAT. APP. NO.(S) M#	S). OTHERS ON ADDITIONA 1* INVENTOR]YES ⊠NO M##	1st INVENTOR
series code/serial no	if not in item 1			if not in item 1
29174		6. NUMBER INVOLV	/ED:	
Name & Address of Party to \ Concerning Document Should		6. NUMBER INVOLV		<u>1</u>
Pillsbury Winthrop LLP		7. AMOUNT OF FEE		
Intellectual Property Group	1400	ABOVE TOTAL x \$	40 = \$40	
P.O. Box 10500 McLean, VA 22	102			
5.5ATTY DKT:		8. PLEASE CHARGE T	O OUR DEPOSIT ACC	OLINT
		NUMBER: 03-3975		
P 291747 MATTER NO.	PC0046A CLIENT REF.	UNDER ORDER NO dup, sheet not required	71469 CLIENT NO.	291747 MATTER NO.
9. To the best of my knowledge				
the original document.	1 /		,	
//-//-		10. Total number of pa	nes including this	
1.1/1/11 0	4/1//	cover sheet, attachme	nts and document	3
4/11/1	1110	(do not file dup. Cover	sheet)	
Signature Attorney: Dale S. Lazar				
Reg. No. 28872		Date: March 20, 20		
Atty/Sec: DSL/jrh	TEL: (703) 905-2126	FAX: (703) 90	05-2500	

FILE WITH PTO RETURN RECEIPT (PAT-103A)

PATENT **REEL: 013865 FRAME: 0633**

OX ASSIGNMENTS	11-14	-2002	DO NOT USE I	FOR TRADEMA
	Mining 🙀			
O THE ASSISTANT COMMISS	7 (11/31)	30444		AND MAKE THE PROPERTY OF THE P
SIR: PLEASE RECORD THE AT . NAME OF CONVEYING PART	IAUN	CHILLIAN ON COFT THEREO	F	
Lianiun LIU		2.		. C.
	25-02	4.		6
•		6.		10 C
'. \DDITIONAL NAME(S) OF CON	VEYING PARTY(IES) ATT	│ 8. 'ACHED? □YES ☑NO		765 7
. PARTY(IES) (ASSIGNEE(S)) I	RECEIVING INTEREST			, T
IAME: Tokyo Electron Limited	CEOEIVINO INTEREOT.			
DDDECC: 2 6 Akanaka Flahan	na Minata ku Takua 107	IADAN		
ADDRESS: 3-6, Akasaka 50chon	ne, wiinato-ku, Tokyo To7,	JAPAN		
ADDITIONAL NAME(S) & ADDR]YES ⊠NO		
 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE (Submit berewith only one do 		ultiple copies of same Assignm	ent signed by differe	ent inventors is o
document)	Sumone for recordation in	diapic oopies of same Assignm	one signed by sincre	in inventors is o
			ATE: October 10, 20	002
	☐FACSIMILE/PHOTOCO ☐VERIFIED TRANSLATION			
SECURITY MERGER	OTHER:	UN [
XECUTION DATE(S) ON THE		HEREWITH: (NOTE: IF DATES	ON DECLARATION	NAND
ASSIGNMENT DIFFER SEE AT	<u>[Y!)</u>			
.5 APPL. NO.(S) OR PAT NO.(S	S). OTHERS ON ADDITIO	NAL SHEET(S) attached?	YES ⊠NO	
CEANAR (CAS) - TECT CHE SAMO CHE PO		(3)(4)(4)(4)(4)(4)(4)(4)(4)(4)(4)(4)(4)(4)		
10,219928 291747		Basin in in it is the second of the second o	and the same of th	O Abelia i iba da i
. Name & Address of Party to V		6. NUMBER INVOLV		
Concerning Document Should	d be Mailed:	APPLNS 1 + PATS	<u> </u>	<u> </u>
Pillsbury Winthrop LLP		7. AMOUNT OF FEE D		
ntellectual Property Group P.O. Box 10500 McLean, VA 22	102	ABOVE TOTAL x \$4	0 = \$40	
.O. DOX 10000 NOCESAN, VA 22	102			
CATR/ DI/T		8. PLEASE CHARGE TO	OUR DEPOSIT ACC	OUNT
5.5 ATTY DKT:		NUMBER: 03-3975	OUR DEPUSIT ACC	CONT
291747	PC0046A	UNDER ORDER NO	71469	291747
MATTER NO.	CLIENT REF.	dup. sheet not required	CLIENT NO.	MATTER N
. To the best of my knowledge	and belief, the foregoing in	formation is true and correct ar	nd any attached copy	y is a true copy o
the original document.				
0 1/2//1/1/	14.	10. Total number of pag	es including this	
1' 1 1/11 1 1 X C		cover sheet, attachmen		3
Mana M		(do not file dup. Cover s	sheet)	<u></u>
Signatur Attorney: Dale S. Lazar	e			
·		 Date: October 25, 20	002	
(ed. No. ~ 288/2				
Reg. No. 28872 htty/sec: DSL/jrh	TEL: (703) 905-2126	FAX: (703) 90:	5-2500	

30327530_1

PAT-114X 5/02

Please return signed/recorded to: Pillsbury Winthrop LLP intellectual Property Group P.O. Box 10500 McLean, VA 22102

Atty, Dkt.	PMS 291747	PC0046A 2
	M#	Client Ref

ASSIGNMENT of U.S. Origin Patent Application

WHEREAS, the undersigned, to wit:

1) Lianjun LIU		2)	
		2)	
3)		4)	
5)		6)	
7)		8)	
(hereinafter collectively A	SSIGNOR), has/have made a	n invention known as Dkt.	291747
and entitled: METHOD	AND APPARATUS FOR PLA	SMA CLEANING OF WOR	RKPIECES
for which an application fo	or Letters Patent of the United	States	
🛛 was executed even da	te herewith and is about to be	filed in the United States	Patent and Trademark Office;
was filed on	, Appln. No.	1	;
			
	Talaca Flantona Lineta d		
AND WHEREAS	Tokyo Electron Limited		
(hereinafter ASSIGNEE),	duly organized and existing u	nder the laws of the Coun	try of JAPAN
and having its principal of	fice and place of business at	3-6, Akasaka 5-chome, I	Minato-ku, Tokyo 107, JAPAN
desires to acquire an inter	rest therein;		

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the said ASSIGNOR, does hereby sell, assign and transfer unto ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the full and exclusive right, title and interest to the said invention in the United States and all foreign countries, as described in the aforesaid application, and to the said application and to all continuations, divisions, reissues and substitutes of said application, together with the right of priority under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, Inter-American Convention Relating to Patents, Designs and Industrial Models, and any other international agreements to which the United States of America adheres, and ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents to issue said Letters Patent to ASSIGNEE, for its interest as ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives.

PAT-114B 1/01

PATENT

REEL: 013865 FRAME: 0635

AND ASSIGNOR hereby agrees to execute any papers requested by ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, deemed essential to ASSIGNEE's full protection and title in and to the invention hereby transferred.

ASSIGNOR furthermore agrees upon request of said ASSIGNEE, and without further remuneration, to execute any and all papers desired by said ASSIGNEE for the filing and granting of foreign applications and the perfecting of title thereto in said ASSIGNEE.

<u>NOTE</u>: The undersigned hereby authorizes Pillsbury Winthrop LLP of the above address to insert hereon any further identification necessary or desirable for recordation of this document.

Executed on the date(s) below indicated.

Signature	Date Signed	Witness
1) Name: Lianjun LIU	10/10/02	n/ /
2)		
Name:		
Name:		
4)		
Name:		
Name:		
6)		
Name:		
Name:		
8)		
Name:		

PAT-114B 1/01